Le Moyne (19-5,14-4 NE10) -vs- American Int'l (14-11,10-7 NE10)

02/11/23 at Henry A. Butova Gymnasium, Springfield, MA

_II?_ate: ?24 %)1F/>I\2/I3 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Sli:::?.He.nry A. Butova Gymnasium, Springfield, MA Le ngne 32 16 25 16 89
American Int'l 8 14 11 16 49

Le Moyne 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Linnin,Sierra * 28 6-8 6-8 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 1 18

24  Roberts,Haedyn e 24 7-9 1-1 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 1 0 0 17

10 Lusher,Sydney * 33 6-10 3-6 1-2 0-5 5 0 8 2 1 3 16

03 Goode,Kaia & 32 5-8 2-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 3 12

01 Baker,Lytoya * 30 4-12 0-1 4-4 2-6 8 0 6 4 1 2 12

33 Gruss,Lexi 18 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 11

23 Florvil, Emily 8 1-3 0-0 1-1 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 3

05 Lombardi,Michelina 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0

30 Turner,Tamiya 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-59 15-25 8-10 8-28 36 7 26 15 2 10 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-14 78.57 % 8-9 88.89 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-20 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 33-59 55.9% 15-25 60.0 % 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

American Int'l 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Tomlinson,Taylor * 31 9-22 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 1 0 1 1 0 20

10  Vreugd,Rosa =3 16 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 8

00 Robinson,Kayla * 28 1-13 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 1 5

23  Martinez, Tia-Marie =3 21 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 5

04 Carbonell Munoz,Julia * 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 4 2

05 Love,Jasmine 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 3

01 Washington,Al 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 3 3 0 0 2

22  Young,Nora 18 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 2

11 Phillips,Ahliya 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

30 Highland,Cierra 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

15  Curry,] 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

12 Lopez,Madison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

33 Ryan,Skye 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-62 4-16 7-10 11-17 28 13 12 15 2 9 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 19-62 30.6 % 4-16 25.0% 7-10 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 14

Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points:



VISITORS: Le Moyne

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l

STEAL by LUSHER,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY

STEAL by GOODE,KAIA

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)

STEAL by BAKER,LYTOYA

GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

REBOUND DEF by GOODE,KAIA
MISS LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA
GOOD 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA

STEAL by GOODE,KAIA

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
ASSIST by GOODE,KAIA

REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA
ASSIST by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

REBOUND DEF by LUSHER,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOODE,KAIA

STEAL by LINNIN,SIERRA

SUB OUT by BAKER,LYTOYA

09:45
09:45
09:26
09:19
09:19
09:10
08:45
08:45
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:25
08:11
08:00

07:52

07:30

07:13
06:49
06:49
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:26
06:13
05:54
05:31
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:04

04:43

04:36

04:29

04:08

03:57
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39

2-0

3-0
4-0

7-0

10-0

12-0
12-3

15-3

18-3

20-3

V2

V3
V4

V7

V10

V12
V9

V12

V15

V17

TURNOVER by VREUGD,ROSA

REBOUND DEF by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

TURNOVER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

TURNOVER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

FOUL by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE
MISS LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by VREUGD,ROSA

SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA

MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NORA
TURNOVER by YOUNG,NORA

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AJ
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,NORA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,NORA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by YOUNG,NORA

SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
SUB IN by LOVE,JASMINE

SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA



SUB OUT by LUSHER,SYDNEY

SUB IN by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
SUB IN by GRUSS,LEXI

GOOD 3PTR by GOODE,KAIA
ASSIST by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
TURNOVER by GOODE,KAIA

FOUL by GRUSS,LEXI
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
SUB IN by BAKER,LYTOYA

GOOD 3PTR by GRUSS,LEXI

ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA

TURNOVER by GOODE,KAIA

SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA

SUB IN by LUSHER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA

GOOD 3PTR by GRUSS,LEXI
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA
ASSIST by GRUSS,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA
TURNOVER by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA

VISITORS: Le Moyne

03:39
03:39
03:39
03:16

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

23-3

23-6

26-6

26-8

29-8

32-8

V 20

V17

V 20

V18

V21

V 24

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA

SUB IN by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE

MISS LAYUP by LOVE,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HIGHLAND, CIERRA

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,A]

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,NORA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA

SUB IN by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

FOUL by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,AJ

MISS LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: American Int'l

SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by LUSHER,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by FLORVIL,EMILY(in the paint)

BLOCK by BAKER,LYTOYA

FOUL by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA

MISS 3PTR by GRUSS,LEXI

10:00
10:00
09:54
09:50
09:25
09:09
09:09
09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
08:44

32-9

V 23

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE

FOUL by LOVE,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LOVE,JASMINE

MISS FT by LOVE,JASMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LOVE,JASMINE
SUB OUT by LOVE,JASMINE
SUB IN by VREUGD,ROSA



- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KAYLA
08:30 32-11 V21 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint) 08:17 34-11 V23
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY --

07:59 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:58 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by FLORVIL,EMILY --
SUB OUT by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA 07:58
SUB OUT by GRUSS, LEXI 07:58
SUB IN by GOODE,KAIA 07:58
SUB IN by TURNER, TAMIYA 07:58
GOOD 3PTR by GOODE,KAIA 07:58 37-11 V26
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA --
07:33 MISS JUMPER by VREUGD,ROSA
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA --
TURNOVER by BAKER,LYTOYA 07:29
07:29 STEAL by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
07:13 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TAMIYA --
MISS 3PTR by GOODE,KAIA 06:52
REBOUND OFF by FLORVIL,EMILY --

06:46 FOUL by ROBINSON,KAYLA
06:46 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
06:46 SUB IN by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY 06:46
SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA 06:46
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA 06:40

== REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
06:34 37-13 V24 paint)

== ASSIST by WASHINGTON,A]

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA 06:07 39-13 V 26
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY ==
05:52 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE
REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA ==
FOUL by TURNER,TAMIYA 05:39
05:39 MISS FT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:39 39-14 V 25 GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by LINNIN,SIERRA 05:39
05:39 STEAL by VREUGD,ROSA
05:38 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
05:38 SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA 05:34

== REBOUND DEF by VREUGD,ROSA
05:25 39-16 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

05:02 SUB OUT by VREUGD,ROSA

05:02 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

04:59 FOUL by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA 04:59 40-16 V 24
GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA 04:59 41-16 V 25
SUB OUT by BAKER,LYTOYA 04:59
SUB IN by ROBERTS,HAEDYN 04:59

04:06 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE
REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA ==
MISS 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY 03:58

== REBOUND DEF by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

FOUL by TURNER,TAMIYA 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

03:56 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA

03:37 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,AJ

STEAL by LUSHER,SYDNEY 03:37



GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LUSHER,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by LUSHER,SYDNEY

FOUL by TURNER,TAMIYA
SUB OUT by TURNER, TAMIYA
SUB IN by BAKER,LYTOYA

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA

SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
SUB IN by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
TURNOVER by GOODE,KAIA

FOUL by GOODE,KAIA

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,LYTOYA
GOOD LAYUP by LUSHER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

VISITORS: Le Moyne

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

43-16 V 27

43-17 V 26
43-18 V 25

43-20 V 23

45-20 V 25

46-20 V 26

46-21 V 25
46-22 V 24

48-22 V 26

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KAYLA

STEAL by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,NORA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AJ

SUB IN by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KAYLA

FOUL by YOUNG,NORA

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KAYLA

STEAL by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: American Int'l

SUB OUT by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA

STEAL by LUSHER,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by GOODE,KAIA
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA

REBOUND DEF by GOODE,KAIA

TURNOVER by LUSHER,SYDNEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:53
09:26

09:06

08:37

08:33
08:24
08:07
07:51

50-22 V28

50-24 V 26

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA

SUB IN by VREUGD,ROSA

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

TURNOVER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KAYLA

FOUL by ROBINSON,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE



GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA 07:30 53-24 V29
ASSIST by GOODE,KAIA --
07:14 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE
REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN 07:00 55-24 V31
ASSIST by LINNIN,SIERRA --
06:46 MISS 3PTR by VREUGD,ROSA
-- REBOUND OFF by VREUGD,ROSA
06:40 55-26 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST by VREUGD,ROSA

06:39 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
06:39 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ
06:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GOODE,KAIA 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR
06:03 TURNOVER by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE
STEAL by BAKER,LYTOYA 06:03
GOOD 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 05:57 58-26 V 32
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA =
05:44 MISS JUMPER by VREUGD,ROSA
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN -
MISS 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA 05:32
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,LYTOYA -
GOOD JUMPER by LUSHER,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:19 60-26 V 34
SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA 05:15
SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA 05:15
SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY 05:15
SUB IN by GRUSS,LEXI 05:15
05:15 TURNOVER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
05:15 SUB OUT by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
05:15 SUB OUT by VREUGD,ROSA
05:15 SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA
05:15 SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN -
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint) 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NORA
04:55 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:55 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE
04:55 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA
04:45 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GRUSS,LEXI ==
GOOD 3PTR by GRUSS, LEXI 04:15 63-26 V 37
ASSIST by FLORVIL,EMILY ==
03:53 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN ==
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA(fastbreak) 03:45 65-26 V 39
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY ==
03:26 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,AJ
STEAL by GRUSS,LEXI 03:26
GOOD LAYUP by LUSHER,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:20 67-26 V 41
ASSIST by GRUSS,LEXI ==

03:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by LUSHER,SYDNEY 03:15
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN 03:15
SUB IN by GOODE,KAIA 03:15
SUB IN by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA 03:15

03:05 67-28 V 39 GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by GRUSS,LEXI 02:37
REBOUND OFF by FLORVIL,EMILY --



GOOD LAYUP by FLORVIL,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FLORVIL,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA

REBOUND OFF by FLORVIL,EMILY
TURNOVER by FLORVIL,EMILY

SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA

SUB IN by LUSHER,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY
ASSIST by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA

MISS 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA
REBOUND OFF by FLORVIL,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by FLORVIL,EMILY(in the paint)

VISITORS: Le Moyne

02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:18
01:56
01:56
01:46
01:46
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:14
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45

00:45
00:43
00:43
00:36

00:29

69-28 V41

70-28 V 42
70-30 V40

73-30 V43

73-33 V40

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by WASHINGTON,A]

SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA

SUB IN by LOVE,JASMINE

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AJ(in the paint)

BLOCK by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

STEAL by LOVE,JASMINE
TURNOVER by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
SUB IN by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by VREUGD,ROSA
GOOD 3PTR by VREUGD,ROSA
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KAYLA

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AJ]

SUB IN by CURRY,J

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

HOME TEAM: American Int'l

SUB OUT by BAKER,LYTOYA
SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
SUB IN by GOODE,KAIA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
MISS JUMPER by GRUSS,LEXI

BLOCK by LUSHER,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRUSS,LEXI

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

REBOUND DEF by LUSHER,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by LUSHER,SYDNEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43

09:28
09:18
09:18
09:17
09:08
09:08
09:08
09:08
09:08
08:55

08:51

08:31

75-33 V42

76-33 V43

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,J
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,J]

FOUL by LOVE,JASMINE

FOUL by LOVE,JASMINE
SUB OUT by LOVE,JASMINE
SUB IN by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

MISS 3PTR by VREUGD,ROSA
REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR



SUB OUT by LUSHER,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by GRUSS,LEXI
SUB IN by BAKER,LYTOYA
SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA

MISS 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA
GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA
ASSIST by GOODE,KAIA

TURNOVER by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint)
FOUL by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

SUB OUT by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
SUB IN by TURNER, TAMIYA

SUB IN by GRUSS,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,LYTOYA

TURNOVER by BAKER,LYTOYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BAKER,LYTOYA

STEAL by GOODE,KAIA
TURNOVER by BAKER,LYTOYA

TURNOVER by LINNIN,SIERRA
SUB OUT by BAKER,LYTOYA
SUB IN by LUSHER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TAMIYA
GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY

MISS FT by GOODE,KAIA

06:08

76-36 V40

79-36 V43

79-38 V41

81-38 V43

81-39 V42

81-41 V 40

81-43 V 38

81-45 V 36

83-45 V 38

BLOCK by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by CURRY,]

GOOD 3PTR by VREUGD,ROSA
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CURRY,J(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by VREUGD,ROSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTINEZ, TIA-MARIE

STEAL by CURRY,J]

SUB OUT by CURRY,J

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ
TURNOVER by VREUGD,ROSA

SUB OUT by VREUGD,ROSA
SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA

MISS FT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,AJ

STEAL by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

GOOD LAYUP by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,KAYLA
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KAYLA

STEAL by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

FOUL by WASHINGTON,A]

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NORA
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AJ]

03:08 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
== REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AJ]
02:49 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,NORA

== REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KAYLA
02:41 83-47 V 36 GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA 02:14 86-47 V 39
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY --

01:52 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by LUSHER,SYDNEY --
01:41 FOUL by ROBINSON,KAYLA
01:41 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
01:41 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AJ
01:41 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON, TAYLOR
01:41 SUB OUT by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
01:41 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA
01:41 SUB IN by LOVE,JASMINE
01:41 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
01:41 SUB IN by LOPEZ,MADISON
01:41 SUB IN by CURRY,]
01:41 SUB IN by RYAN,SKYE
GOOD LAYUP by GRUSS,LEXI(in the paint) 01:16 88-47 V 41
00:59 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,]
REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA --
SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA 00:43
SUB IN by LOMBARDI,MICHELINA 00:43
MISS 3PTR by GRUSS,LEXI 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:22 FOUL by LOVE,JASMINE
MISS FT by LUSHER,SYDNEY 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by LUSHER,SYDNEY 00:22 89-47 V 42

00:03 89-49 V40 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,JASMINE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by LOPEZ,MADISON



